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                        SECTION 10 INDOOR TRACK & FIELD                         

 

                               2015 NAC MEET #6                                 

 

              St. Lawrence University - Canton, N.Y.  - 2/14/2015               

 

                                    Results                                     

 

  

 

Event 1  Boys 4x800 Meter Relay 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  Section 10: # 8:01.6h  1989        Malone                                     

 

                         C. Lawrence, C. Mulverhill, D. Taylor, J. VanEss   

 

    School                                               Finals  Points 

 

======================================================================= 

 

Finals 

 

  1 Norwood-Norfolk  'A'                                 8:48.0   10    

 

     1) Grant, Deven 12                 2) Saucier, Adam 11                

 

     3) Fulk, Connor 12                 4) Haas, Riley 09                  

 

  2 Indian River  'A'                                    9:22.1    8    

 

     1) Adams, Kenneth 11               2) Sullivan, Dominik 10            

 

     3) Vazquez, Oscar 10               4) Sullivan, Shawn 09              

 

  3 Malone  'A'                                          9:22.5    6    

 

     1) Campbell, Mike 12               2) Pearsall, RJ 10                 

 

     3) Gadway, Matt 11                 4) Landry, Curtis 10               

 

  4 Canton  'A'                                          9:35.1    5    

 

     1) Allen, Timmy 08                 2) Ricalton, Darren 10             

 

     3) Slack, Alden 12                 4) Slack, Avery 12                 

 

  5 Ogdensburg  'A'                                      9:45.5    4    

 



     1) Murdock, Jordan 11              2) Bouchard, Ryan 12               

 

     3) Dennis, Garrett 11              4) Martin, Skylar 12               

 

  6 Tupper Lake  'A'                                    10:43.1    3    

 

     1) Harriman, Mitch 11              2) Hoag, Reese 09                  

 

     3) Varden, Matthew 10              4) Beaudette, Gage 09              

 

  7 Potsdam  'A'                                        10:45.8    2    

 

     1) Amell, Michael 09               2) Jemison, Jason 10               

 

     3) Robinson, James 09              4) Maroney, Joey 09                

 

  

 

Event 2  Girls 4x800 Meter Relay 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  Section 10: # 9:41.48  1990        Malone                                     

 

                         S. Bergh, K. Harwood, S. Hastings, D. Paige        

 

    School                                               Finals  Points 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  1 Canton  'A'                                         10:09.0   10    

 

     1) Bessette, Grace 09              2) Ricalton, Maria 12              

 

     3) Scott, Cassidy 12               4) Bartlett, Claire 10             

 

  2 Norwood-Norfolk  'A'                                11:01.9    8    

 

     1) Gray, Hannah 10                 2) Gray, Hailey 08                 

 

     3) Newton, Brooke 11               4) Parmeter, Lily 09               

 

  3 Malone  'A'                                         11:49.7    6    

 

     1) Champagne, Madeline 12          2) McCauley, Alissa 12             

 

     3) Feiman, Kaila 09                4) Clark, Jamel 12                 

 

  4 Potsdam  'A'                                        12:32.0    5    

 

     1) Brownell, Clare 11              2) Dow, Madi 12                    

 

     3) Dean, Violet 09                 4) Gray, Madison 10                

 

  

 

Event 3  Boys 55 Meter Dash 



 

=================================================================== 

 

  Section 10: #  6.4h  2002        Joe Johnson, Indian River                    

 

    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H# 

 

=================================================================== 

 

Preliminaries 

 

  1 Brush, Andrew             12 Massena                    6.6Q  3  

 

  1 Dusharm, Brayton          12 Gouverneur                 6.6Q  4  

 

  3 Barnes, Densel            12 Indian River               6.8Q  2  

 

  4 Joanette, Kevin           10 Ogdensburg                 6.9Q  1  

 

  5 Washington, Rommel        11 Indian River               7.0Q  1  

 

  5 Janoyan, Bedros           09 Potsdam                    7.0Q  3  

 

  7 Kaiser, Ron               10 Canton                     7.1Q  4  

 

  8 White, Preston            09 Norwood-Norfolk            7.2Q  2  

 

 -- Sparks, Trevor            11 Tupper Lake                 NT   1  

 

 -- Dusharm, Jacob            09 Gouverneur                  NT   3  

 

 -- Price, Liam               12 Tupper Lake                 NT   3  

 

 -- Lopez, Jaime              11 Potsdam                     NT   1  

 

 -- Walsh, Justin             09 Tupper Lake                 NT   1  

 

 -- Pratt, Dakota             10 Ogdensburg                  NT   2  

 

 -- Ashley, Dallas            10 Ogdensburg                  NT   4  

 

 -- Moore, Tristen            12 Ogdensburg                  NT   3  

 

 -- Sovay, Kegan              12 Canton                      NT   1  

 

 -- Buffham, Brandon          09 Potsdam                     NT   4  

 

 -- Paquin, Josh              09 Malone                      NT   4  

 

 -- Smith, Kyle               12 Indian River                NT   3  

 

 -- Kopchinski, Matt          11 Gouverneur                  NT   1  

 

 -- Sweeney, Troy             09 Norwood-Norfolk             NT   4  

 

 -- Carr, Lucas               10 Gouverneur                  NT   2  

 



 -- Hardy, Nevin              12 Norwood-Norfolk             NT   3  

 

 -- Parker, Adam              09 Potsdam                     NT   2  

 

 -- Aldridge, Eric            12 Massena                     NT   4  

 

 -- Clark, Donovan             9 Massena                     NT   2  

 

 -- Yerdon, Hunter            12 Canton                      NT   2  

 

 -- Mitchell, David           09 Malone                      NT   2  

 

 -- Dobbs, Rico               10 Canton                      NT   4  

 

 -- Clement, Evan             12 Massena                     NT   1  

 

  

 

Event 3  Boys 55 Meter Dash 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  Section 10: #  6.4h  2002        Joe Johnson, Indian River                    

 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

 

======================================================================= 

 

Finals 

 

  1 Dusharm, Brayton          12 Gouverneur                 6.5   10    

 

  2 Barnes, Densel            12 Indian River               6.6    8    

 

  3 Brush, Andrew             12 Massena                   J6.6    6    

 

  4 Washington, Rommel        11 Indian River               6.8    5    

 

  5 Joanette, Kevin           10 Ogdensburg                 7.0    4    

 

  6 White, Preston            09 Norwood-Norfolk            7.2    3    

 

  7 Kaiser, Ron               10 Canton                     7.3    2    

 

  8 Janoyan, Bedros           09 Potsdam                   J7.3    1    

 

  

 

Event 3X  Boys 55 Meter Dash - EXHIBITION 

 

=================================================================== 

 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# 

 

=================================================================== 

 

 -- Reed, Avery                  Indian River                NT   1  



 

 -- Rawson, Brandon           09 Potsdam                     NT   1  

 

 -- Sharrit, Dustin              Indian River                NT   3  

 

 -- Patoine, Austyn           09 Tupper Lake                 NT   3  

 

 -- Foisy, Gaeten             11 Potsdam                     NT   1  

 

 -- Fifield, Dylan            12 Ogdensburg                  NT   3  

 

 -- Beyette, Daniel           10 Ogdensburg                  NT   2  

 

 -- Doe, Nolan                10 Ogdensburg                  NT   1  

 

 -- Gonzales, Dylan           11 Indian River                NT   2  

 

 -- Smith, Kade               10 Indian River                NT   3  

 

 -- Foster, Anthony           11 Massena                     NT   2  

 

 -- Medema, Max               09 Tupper Lake                 NT   2  

 

 -- Pfeffer, Garnet           09 Indian River                NT   1  

 

 -- Labousse, Paul            12 Canton                      NT   1  

 

 -- Kitamjai, Ken             10 Canton                      NT   3  

 

 -- Butler, Andrew            10 Potsdam                     NT   2  

 

 -- Burkum, Jon               09 Potsdam                     NT   3  

 

 -- Clark, Ronnie             09 Indian River                NT   2  

 

 -- Smith, Brandon            09 Indian River                NT   2  

 

 -- Hinman, Joel              09 Potsdam                     NT   3  

 

  

 

Event 4  Girls 55 Meter Dash 

 

=================================================================== 

 

  Section 10: #  6.8h  1985        Tracy Darmstadt, Potsdam                     

 

    Name                    Year School                 Prelims  H# 

 

=================================================================== 

 

Preliminaries 

 

  1 Dreschel, Maddie          12 Potsdam                    7.7Q  4  

 

  2 Fortier, Madi             12 Tupper Lake                7.8Q  2  

 



  3 Jones, MaKayla            11 Indian River               7.9Q  3  

 

  3 Spicer, Ciara             09 Gouverneur                 7.9Q  1  

 

  5 Braswell, Lexie           12 Indian River               8.0Q  2  

 

  6 Lapoint, Dasha            12 Canton                     8.1Q  3  

 

  7 King, Alamanda            09 Tupper Lake                8.2Q  1  

 

  8 Hacia, Breanna            10 Ogdensburg                 8.3Q  4  

 

 -- Breen, Cassie             11 Ogdensburg                  NT   3  

 

 -- Clement, Jocelyn          12 Tupper Lake                 NT   4  

 

 -- Fefee, Samantha           10 Malone                      NT   4  

 

 -- Bleau, Marissa            10 Massena                     NT   1  

 

 -- Noriega, Jayden           10 Massena                     NT   2  

 

 -- Flinn, Chelsea            09 Ogdensburg                  NT   4  

 

 -- Herne, Alexis             10 Malone                      NT   3  

 

 -- Rushlow, Julia            10 Massena                     NT   4  

 

 -- Brothers, Paige           12 Massena                     NT   1  

 

 -- Jacobs, Tianna            10 Massena                     NT   3  

 

 -- Farnsworth, Lindsay       09 Norwood-Norfolk             NT   3  

 

 -- Colbert, Brianne          09 Norwood-Norfolk             NT   4  

 

 -- Planty, Savannah          10 Norwood-Norfolk             NT   1  

 

 -- LaPage, Hailey            09 Norwood-Norfolk             NT   2  

 

 -- Grandaw, Erin             09 Canton                      NT   1  

 

 -- Flanagan, Jada            09 Canton                      NT   2  

 

 -- Filkins, Rachel           12 Indian River                NT   1  

 

 -- Dora, Jordyn              09 Malone                      NT   2  

 

 -- Burwell, Reiley           10 Canton                      NT   4  

 

 -- Baker, Victoria           10 Ogdensburg                  NT   1  

 

 -- Aldridge, Kasey           11 Gouverneur                  NT   3  

 

 -- Foster, Alexis            11 Ogdensburg                  NT   2  

 

 -- Burns, Rebecca            12 Potsdam                     NT   3  



 

  

 

Event 4  Girls 55 Meter Dash 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  Section 10: #  6.8h  1985        Tracy Darmstadt, Potsdam                     

 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

 

======================================================================= 

 

Finals 

 

  1 Jones, MaKayla            11 Indian River               7.6   10    

 

  2 Dreschel, Maddie          12 Potsdam                    7.7    8    

 

  3 Spicer, Ciara             09 Gouverneur                J7.7    6    

 

  4 Fortier, Madi             12 Tupper Lake                7.8    5    

 

  5 Braswell, Lexie           12 Indian River               8.0    4    

 

  6 Lapoint, Dasha            12 Canton                     8.4    3    

 

  7 King, Alamanda            09 Tupper Lake               J8.4    2    

 

  8 Hacia, Breanna            10 Ogdensburg                 8.6    1    

 

  

 

Event 5  Boys 55 Meter Hurdles 

 

========================================================================== 

 

  Section 10: #  7.4h  1989        Lucas Kerley, South Jefferson                

 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 

 

========================================================================== 

 

  1 Sias, Alex                10 Ogdensburg                 8.8   2  10    

 

  2 O'Neil, Brendan           12 Canton                     9.8   2   7    

 

  2 Stowe, Nate               12 Ogdensburg                 9.8   2   7    

 

  4 Skelton, Dylan            09 Malone                     9.9   1   5    

 

  5 Reed, Josh                11 Canton                    10.0   2   4    

 

  6 Burgos, Rickey            12 Indian River              10.1   2   2.50 

 

  6 Lucht, David              09 Potsdam                   10.1   1   2.50 

 



  8 Aumell, Dion                 Norwood-Norfolk           10.2   2   1    

 

  9 Bouchard, Ryan            12 Ogdensburg                10.3   1  

 

 10 Goldie, Noah              09 Canton                    10.8   1  

 

 11 Haas, Riley               09 Norwood-Norfolk           10.9   1  

 

 12 Hodgdon, Trey             10 Canton                   x11.5   1  

 

 13 Way, Noah                 10 Gouverneur                15.3   2  

 

  

 

Event 6  Girls 55 Meter Hurdles 

 

========================================================================== 

 

  Section 10: #  8.46  1987        Debbie Basalt, South Jefferson               

 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 

 

========================================================================== 

 

  1 Lamica, Jacalyn           11 Massena                    9.4   2  10    

 

  2 Kennedy, Katelyn          11 Gouverneur                 9.8   2   8    

 

  3 Lucht, Lauren             10 Potsdam                   10.2   2   6    

 

  4 Frary, Emma               12 Potsdam                   10.4   2   5    

 

  5 Miller, Ellen             11 Ogdensburg                10.8   2   4    

 

  6 Dashnaw, Isabel           09 Canton                    11.1   2   3    

 

  7 Shattuck, Brooke          11 Gouverneur                11.2   1   2    

 

  8 McMasters, Molly          11 Canton                    11.3   1   1    

 

  9 Kielly, Elizabeth         12 Malone                    11.7   1  

 

 10 Pyke, Alanna              12 Massena                   12.6   1  

 

 11 Malark, Kimberlee         09 Malone                    13.1   1  

 

  

 

Event 7  Boys 1600 Meter Run 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  Section 10: # 4:14.0h  1981        Jim Tyler, Norwood-Norfolk                 

 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

 

======================================================================= 



 

  1 Marlow, Mitchell          11 Malone                  4:30.2   10    

 

  2 Fulk, Connor              12 Norwood-Norfolk         4:45.3    8    

 

  3 Ricalton, Darren          10 Canton                  4:55.1    6    

 

  4 Landry, Curtis            10 Malone                  4:56.3    5    

 

  5 Shaheen, DJ               12 Tupper Lake             4:57.9    4    

 

  6 Grizzuto, Joe             12 Ogdensburg              5:00.4    3    

 

  7 Soucia, Joe               10 Malone                  5:32.9    2    

 

  8 Shafer, Tom               09 Malone                 x5:33.2   

 

  9 Bruso, Brad               12 Malone                 x5:36.8   

 

 10 Allen, Timmy              08 Canton                  5:39.8    1    

 

  

 

Event 8  Girls 1500 Meter Run 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  Section 10: # 4:50.21  2011        Laura Pierce, Canton                       

 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  1 Scott, Cassidy            12 Canton                  4:57.6   10    

 

  2 Gray, Hannah              10 Norwood-Norfolk         5:30.8    8    

 

  3 Levison, Sydney           08 Norwood-Norfolk         5:38.2    6    

 

  4 Oshiro, Rachel            09 Malone                  6:38.6    5    

 

  5 Barr, Megan               12 Gouverneur              6:52.2    4    

 

  

 

Event 9  Boys 600 Meter Run 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  Section 10: # 1:22.18  2007        Gino Bisceglia, Norwood-Norfolk            

 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  1 Saucier, Adam             11 Norwood-Norfolk         1:32.2   10    

 



  2 Sias, Jacob               12 Ogdensburg              1:33.9    8    

 

  3 Pearson, Owen             12 Ogdensburg              1:34.8    6    

 

  4 Palumbo, Cristiano        11 Canton                  1:35.3    5    

 

  5 Sullivan, Dominik         10 Indian River            1:35.7    4    

 

  6 Murdock, Jordan           11 Ogdensburg              1:41.5    3    

 

  7 Martin, Skylar            12 Ogdensburg             x1:43.2   

 

  8 Bullock, Elijah           11 Indian River            1:44.6    2    

 

  9 Varden, Matthew           10 Tupper Lake             1:45.1    1    

 

 10 Pearsall, RJ              10 Malone                  1:45.6   

 

 11 Sullivan, Shawn           09 Indian River            1:45.8   

 

 12 Mitchell, David           09 Malone                  1:46.5   

 

 13 Beaudette, Gage           09 Tupper Lake             1:46.9   

 

 14 Foster, Anthony           11 Massena                 1:47.8   

 

 15 Way, Noah                 10 Gouverneur              1:48.5   

 

 16 Oshiro, Josh              10 Malone                  1:48.8   

 

 17 Harriman, Mitch           11 Tupper Lake             1:50.1   

 

 18 Kaiser, Ron               10 Canton                  1:51.1   

 

 19 Jemison, Jason            10 Potsdam                 1:51.8   

 

 20 Hoag, Reese               09 Tupper Lake            x1:55.0   

 

 21 Newcomb, Carter           09 Potsdam                 2:09.1   

 

  

 

Event 10  Girls 600 Meter Run 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  Section 10: # 1:38.1h  1987        Lisa Woytowich, Malone                     

 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  1 Dow, Madi                 12 Potsdam                 1:44.4   10    

 

  2 Pomainville, Emily        10 Malone                  1:44.9    8    

 

  3 Simmons, Margeaux         11 Gouverneur              1:48.8    6    



 

  4 Scott, Gabby              09 Canton                  1:50.4    5    

 

  5 Klossner, Tess            10 Tupper Lake             1:52.2    4    

 

  6 McMasters, Molly          11 Canton                  1:54.5    3    

 

  7 Elias-Diaz, Hazel         12 Indian River            1:56.3    2    

 

  8 Johnson, Abigail           9 Massena                 1:57.7    1    

 

  9 Peets, Kalie              12 Massena                 1:57.9   

 

 10 Summer, Maria             09 Canton                  1:59.6   

 

 11 Dean, Violet              09 Potsdam                 2:04.6   

 

 12 Brownell, Clare           11 Potsdam                 2:05.8   

 

 13 Breglia, Dakota           09 Gouverneur              2:06.1   

 

 14 Perez, Adriana            08 Malone                  2:06.9   

 

 15 Clark, Jamel              12 Malone                  2:10.7   

 

 16 Herne, Kamry              10 Malone                 x2:11.3   

 

 17 Harris, Savannah          10 Ogdensburg              2:17.1   

 

 18 LaPage, Hailey            09 Norwood-Norfolk         2:17.4   

 

  

 

Event 11  Boys 300 Meter Dash 

 

========================================================================== 

 

  Section 10: # 35.4h  2006        Gino Bisceglia, Norwood-Norfolk              

 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 

 

========================================================================== 

 

  1 Richardson, Taylor        12 Ogdensburg                38.2   2  10    

 

  2 Fellion, Bailey           12 Malone                    39.1   2   8    

 

  3 Brush, Andrew             12 Massena                   39.8   2   6    

 

  4 Dennis, Garrett           11 Ogdensburg                40.1   1   5    

 

  5 Barnes, Densel            12 Indian River              40.4   2   4    

 

  6 McIntosh, James           11 Gouverneur                40.5   1   3    

 

  7 Yerdon, Hunter            12 Canton                    40.7   2   1.50 

 



  7 Stowe, Nate               12 Ogdensburg                40.7   4   1.50 

 

  9 Pratt, Dakota             10 Ogdensburg               x40.8   1  

 

 10 Kopchinski, Matt          11 Gouverneur                41.0   2  

 

 11 White, Preston            09 Norwood-Norfolk           41.1   1  

 

 12 Paquin, Josh              09 Malone                    41.5   1  

 

 13 Bell, Antonio             11 Indian River              41.8   3  

 

 14 Reed, Josh                11 Canton                    42.0   4  

 

 15 Sovay, Kegan              12 Canton                    42.2   1  

 

 16 Erlichman, Ian            11 Canton                   x42.4   4  

 

 17 Caamano, Daniel           09 Potsdam                   43.2   4  

 

 17 Walsh, Justin             09 Tupper Lake               43.2   4  

 

 19 Labousse, Paul            12 Canton                   x43.6   4  

 

 20 Hamblin, Dylan            09 Indian River              43.9   3  

 

 21 Sweeney, Troy             09 Norwood-Norfolk           44.2   4  

 

 22 Schumacher, Guthrie       10 Malone                    44.3   3  

 

 23 Ritchie, Spencer          11 Gouverneur                44.4   4  

 

 24 Lucht, David              09 Potsdam                   44.6   3  

 

 24 Gagliardi, Mike           10 Canton                   x44.6   4  

 

 26 Kitamjai, Ken             10 Canton                   x44.9   4  

 

 27 Dann, Charles             12 Gouverneur               x45.0   3  

 

 28 Robinson, James           09 Potsdam                   45.1   4  

 

 29 Starnes, Noah             09 Potsdam                  x45.5   3  

 

 30 Monroe, Danny             09 Canton                   x46.1   3  

 

 31 Maroney, Joey             09 Potsdam                  x46.3   4  

 

 32 Caamano, David            11 Potsdam                  x47.1   4  

 

 33 Monroe, Maxon             09 Canton                   x48.8   3  

 

 34 Aldridge, Eric            12 Massena                   49.1   3  

 

 35 Clement, Evan             12 Massena                   52.1   3  

 

 36 Clark, Donovan             9 Massena                  x52.4   3  



 

  

 

Event 12  Girls 300 Meter Dash 

 

========================================================================== 

 

  Section 10: # 41.46  1982        Sue Hutchins, Malone                         

 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  H# Points 

 

========================================================================== 

 

  1 Spicer, Ciara             09 Gouverneur                45.1   2  10    

 

  2 Dreschel, Maddie          12 Potsdam                   45.4   2   8    

 

  3 Torres, Lydia             12 Indian River              46.1   2   6    

 

  4 Lapoint, Dasha            12 Canton                    46.4   2   5    

 

  5 Fortier, Madi             12 Tupper Lake               46.9   2   4    

 

  6 Jones, MaKayla            11 Indian River              47.8   2   3    

 

  7 Parmeter, Lily            09 Norwood-Norfolk           48.4   1   2    

 

  8 Klossner, Tess            10 Tupper Lake               48.6   2   1    

 

  9 Mack, Shelby              12 Ogdensburg                48.9   1  

 

 10 Dashnaw, Isabel           09 Canton                    49.9   1  

 

 11 Monette, Brooke           12 Malone                    50.3   1  

 

 12 King, Alamanda            09 Tupper Lake               50.6   1  

 

 13 Jacobs, Tianna            10 Massena                   50.7   4  

 

 14 Aldridge, Kasey           11 Gouverneur                51.1   1  

 

 14 Todd, Jillian             10 Potsdam                   51.1   4  

 

 16 Nichols, Kelsey           10 Indian River              51.4   4  

 

 17 Grandaw, Erin             09 Canton                    53.6   1  

 

 18 Farnsworth, Lindsay       09 Norwood-Norfolk           53.8   4  

 

 19 Brothers, Paige           12 Massena                   54.0   4  

 

 20 DeJesus, Alexyss          09 Gouverneur                54.4   4  

 

 21 Gray, Madison             10 Potsdam                   54.7   3  

 

 22 Filkins, Rachel           12 Indian River             x55.0   3  

 



 23 Flinn, Chelsea            09 Ogdensburg                56.2   3  

 

 24 Clement, Jocelyn          12 Tupper Lake              x56.6   3  

 

 25 Fefee, Samantha           10 Malone                    57.9   3  

 

 26 Kielly, Elizabeth         12 Malone                    58.4   3  

 

 27 Bleau, Marissa            10 Massena                   59.2   3  

 

 28 Pyke, Alanna              12 Massena                x1:04.0   3  

 

  

 

Event 13  Boys 1000 Meter Run 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  Section 10: # 2:32.9h  1998        Ed Zysik, Massena                          

 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  1 Fulk, Connor              12 Norwood-Norfolk         2:49.0   10    

 

  2 Vazquez, Oscar            10 Indian River            2:54.3    8    

 

  3 Grant, Deven              12 Norwood-Norfolk         2:58.7    6    

 

  4 Campbell, Mike            12 Malone                  2:59.3    5    

 

  5 Ricalton, Darren          10 Canton                  3:00.1    4    

 

  6 Slack, Avery              12 Canton                  3:05.5    3    

 

  7 Pearsall, RJ              10 Malone                  3:05.9    2    

 

  8 Shaheen, DJ               12 Tupper Lake             3:06.2    1    

 

  9 Slack, Alden              12 Canton                  3:06.5   

 

 10 Bullock, Elijah           11 Indian River            3:22.2   

 

 11 Amell, Michael            09 Potsdam                 3:28.2   

 

 12 Foster, Anthony           11 Massena                 3:28.5   

 

 13 Bruso, Brad               12 Malone                  3:29.4   

 

 14 Oshiro, Josh              10 Malone                 x3:45.4   

 

  

 

Event 14  Girls 1000 Meter Run 

 

======================================================================= 



 

  Section 10: # 3:01.5h  2014        Gemma DelRossi, Canton                     

 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  1 Bartlett, Claire          10 Canton                  3:26.3   10    

 

  2 Newton, Brooke            11 Norwood-Norfolk         3:31.2    8    

 

  3 Dunkelberg, Gabby         11 Gouverneur              3:31.4    6    

 

  4 Tupper, Hannah            08 Canton                  3:33.3    5    

 

  5 Champagne, Madeline       12 Malone                  3:35.1    4    

 

  6 Jenkins, Avalon           10 Massena                 3:42.4    3    

 

  7 Kirkey, Monica            11 Massena                 3:46.0    2    

 

  8 Herne, Kamry              10 Malone                  4:09.8    1    

 

  9 Oshiro, Rachel            09 Malone                  4:19.4   

 

  

 

Event 15  Boys 3200 Meter Run 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  Section 10: # 9:18.66  2002        Jon Pierce, Canton                         

 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  1 Marlow, Mitchell          11 Malone                 10:11.9   10    

 

  2 Saucier, Adam             11 Norwood-Norfolk        10:26.2    8    

 

  3 Landry, Curtis            10 Malone                 10:56.9    6    

 

  4 Allen, Timmy              08 Canton                 12:19.1    5    

 

  5 Shafer, Tom               09 Malone                 12:26.5    4    

 

  6 Soucia, Joe               10 Malone                x12:28.8   

 

  

 

Event 16  Girls 3000 Meter Run 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  Section 10: # 10:09.7h  2014        Laura Pierce, Canton                      

 



    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  1 Ricalton, Maria           12 Canton                 10:47.9   10    

 

  2 Pomainville, Emily        10 Malone                 10:48.7    8    

 

  3 Scott, Cassidy            12 Canton                 11:05.0    6    

 

  4 Gray, Hannah              10 Norwood-Norfolk        11:48.9    5    

 

  5 Bently-Hicks, Emma        10 Canton                 11:55.9    4    

 

  6 Levison, Sydney           08 Norwood-Norfolk        11:56.1    3    

 

  7 Gray, Hailey              08 Norwood-Norfolk        12:24.8    2    

 

  8 Miller, Ellen             11 Ogdensburg             13:44.6    1    

 

  

 

Event 17  Boys 4x400 Meter Relay 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  Section 10: # 3:33.76  2000        Malone                                     

 

                         D. Barnett, J. Honahan, F. Moulton, R. Seymour     

 

    School                                               Finals  Points 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  1 Ogdensburg  'A'                                      3:46.9   10    

 

     1) Sias, Jacob 12                  2) Richardson, Taylor 12           

 

     3) Pearson, Owen 12                4) Grizzuto, Joe 12                

 

  2 Indian River  'A'                                    3:57.5    8    

 

     1) Burgos, Rickey 12               2) Vazquez, Oscar 10               

 

     3) Adams, Kenneth 11               4) Sullivan, Dominik 10            

 

  3 Malone  'A'                                          3:57.8    6    

 

     1) Gadway, Matt 11                 2) Fellion, Bailey 12              

 

     3) Campbell, Mike 12               4) Mitchell, David 09              

 

  4 Canton  'A'                                          4:18.2    5    

 

     1) Sovay, Kegan 12                 2) Slack, Alden 12                 

 

     3) Slack, Avery 12                 4) Pinckney, James 10              



 

  5 Potsdam  'A'                                         4:23.9    4    

 

     1) Amell, Michael 09               2) Robinson, James 09              

 

     3) Caamano, Daniel 09              4) Maroney, Joey 09                

 

  

 

Event 18  Girls 4x400 Meter Relay 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  Section 10: # 4:12.8h  2001        Malone                                     

 

                         E. Devins, L. Hardy, B. Hutchins, K. Weber         

 

    School                                               Finals  Points 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  1 Canton  'A'                                          4:44.1   10    

 

     1) Scott, Gabby 09                 2) Ricalton, Maria 12              

 

     3) Bartlett, Claire 10             4) Tupper, Hannah 08               

 

  2 Malone  'A'                                          4:46.3    8    

 

     1) McCauley, Alissa 12             2) Feiman, Kaila 09                

 

     3) Monette, Brooke 12              4) Pomainville, Emily 10           

 

  3 Massena  'A'                                         4:48.7    6    

 

     1) Jenkins, Avalon 10              2) Brothers, Paige 12              

 

     3) Peets, Kalie 12                 4) Johnson, Abigail 9              

 

  4 Gouverneur  'A'                                      4:51.8    5    

 

     1) Dunkelberg, Gabby 11            2) Simmons, Margeaux 11            

 

     3) Shattuck, Brooke 11             4) Farrand, Kathryn 09             

 

  5 Potsdam  'A'                                         5:07.2    4    

 

     1) Dow, Madi 12                    2) Lucht, Lauren 10                

 

     3) Dean, Violet 09                 4) Todd, Jillian 10                

 

  6 Ogdensburg  'A'                                      5:11.3    3    

 

     1) Mack, Shelby 12                 2) Miller, Ellen 11                

 

     3) Harris, Savannah 10             4) Flinn, Chelsea 09               

 



  

 

Event 19  Boys 4x200 Meter Relay 

 

========================================================================== 

 

  Section 10: # 1:35.7h  2006        Norwood-Norfolk                            

 

                         G. Biseglia, M. Colby, B. Gay, P. Wagschal         

 

    School                                               Finals  H# Points 

 

========================================================================== 

 

  1 Ogdensburg  'A'                                      1:39.3   2  10    

 

     1) Ashley, Dallas 10               2) Pratt, Dakota 10                

 

     3) Sias, Alex 10                   4) Joanette, Kevin 10              

 

  2 Indian River  'A'                                    1:40.9   2   8    

 

     1) Smith, Kyle 12                  2) Barnes, Densel 12               

 

     3) Washington, Rommel 11           4) Bell, Antonio 11                

 

  3 Gouverneur  'A'                                      1:42.2   2   6    

 

     1) Dusharm, Brayton 12             2) Kopchinski, Matt 11             

 

     3) McIntosh, James 11              4) Ritchie, Spencer 11             

 

  4 Canton  'A'                                          1:42.4   2   5    

 

     1) Dobbs, Rico 10                  2) Palumbo, Cristiano 11           

 

     3) Yerdon, Hunter 12               4) Reed, Josh 11                   

 

  5 Potsdam  'A'                                         1:42.8   2   4    

 

     1) Janoyan, Bedros 09              2) Caamano, David 11               

 

     3) Hinman, Joel 09                 4) Lopez, Jaime 11                 

 

  6 Norwood-Norfolk  'A'                                 1:46.7   2   3    

 

     1) White, Preston 09               2) Grant, Deven 12                 

 

     3) Haas, Riley 09                  4) Sweeney, Troy 09                

 

  7 Malone  'A'                                          1:49.8   2   2    

 

     1) Paquin, Josh 09                 2) Mitchell, David 09              

 

     3) Schumacher, Guthrie 10          4) Duval, Garrett 12               

 

 -- Indian River  'B'                                   X1:51.0   1  



 

 -- Canton  'B'                                         X1:52.1   1  

 

 -- Potsdam  'B'                                        X1:52.7   1  

 

 -- Gouverneur  'B'                                     X2:00.7   1  

 

 -- Potsdam  'C'                                        X2:08.0   1  

 

  

 

Event 20  Girls 4x200 Meter Relay 

 

========================================================================== 

 

  Section 10: # 1:49.7h  2007        Indian River                               

 

                         G. Dore, T. Kubber, C. Robinson, J. Woodson        

 

    School                                               Finals  H# Points 

 

========================================================================== 

 

  1 Canton  'A'                                          1:59.0   2  10    

 

     1) Lapoint, Dasha 12               2) Dashnaw, Isabel 09              

 

     3) Rosser, Morgan 12               4) Bessette, Grace 09              

 

  2 Gouverneur  'A'                                      2:00.1   2   8    

 

     1) Aldridge, Kasey 11              2) Spicer, Ciara 09                

 

     3) Hall, Belle 11                  4) Kennedy, Katelyn 11             

 

  3 Norwood-Norfolk  'A'                                 2:04.4   2   6    

 

     1) Newton, Brooke 11               2) Parmeter, Lily 09               

 

     3) Stewart, Kim 12                 4) James, Jesse 11                 

 

  4 Ogdensburg  'A'                                      2:06.9   2   5    

 

     1) Mack, Shelby 12                 2) Foster, Alexis 11               

 

     3) Hacia, Breanna 10               4) Harris, Savannah 10             

 

  5 Malone  'A'                                          2:16.9   2   4    

 

     1) Champagne, Madeline 12          2) Malark, Kimberlee 09            

 

     3) Perez, Adriana 08               4) Dora, Jordyn 09                 

 

  6 Massena  'A'                                         2:17.2   1   3    

 

     1) LaMay, Hillary 10               2) Jacobs, Tianna 10               

 



     3) Noriega, Jayden 10              4) Rushlow, Julia 10               

 

 -- Canton  'B'                                         X2:10.3   1  

 

 -- Norwood-Norfolk  'B'                                X2:18.7   1  

 

  

 

Event 21  Boys Long Jump 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  Section 10: # 23-07  1989        Lucas Kerley, South Jefferson                

 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  1 Quintilliani, Sebastian   12 Ogdensburg            19-11.50   10    

 

  2 Dusharm, Brayton          12 Gouverneur            19-08.00    8    

 

  3 Trahan, Tyler             12 Canton                18-04.00    6    

 

  4 Brush, Andrew             12 Massena               18-03.00    5    

 

  5 Stowe, Nate               12 Ogdensburg            18-00.00    4    

 

  6 Erlichman, Ian            11 Canton                17-05.00    3    

 

  7 Ashley, Dallas            10 Ogdensburg            17-03.50    2    

 

  8 Janoyan, Bedros           09 Potsdam               16-09.00    1    

 

  9 Duval, Garrett            12 Malone                16-07.00   

 

 10 Skelton, Dylan            09 Malone                16-03.50   

 

 11 Caamano, David            11 Potsdam               14-04.50   

 

 12 Harriman, Mitch           11 Tupper Lake           14-01.00   

 

 13 Goldie, Noah              09 Canton                13-08.00   

 

 14 Dora, Josh                10 Malone                12-08.50   

 

 15 Dusharm, Jacob            09 Gouverneur             9-04.00   

 

  

 

Event 22  Girls Long Jump 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  Section 10: # 18-05.50  1995        Leslie Revier, Norwood-Norfolk            

 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 



 

======================================================================= 

 

  1 Torres, Lydia             12 Indian River          14-10.00   10    

 

  2 Dreschel, Maddie          12 Potsdam               14-07.50    8    

 

  3 Hall, Belle               11 Gouverneur            14-00.00    6    

 

  4 Stewart, Kim              12 Norwood-Norfolk      J14-00.00    5    

 

  5 Lamica, Jacalyn           11 Massena               13-11.00    4    

 

  6 Perry, Hannah             12 Malone                13-08.50    3    

 

  7 Schreurs, Olivia          10 Canton                13-07.00    2    

 

  8 Adjei, Doreen             11 Indian River          13-04.00    1    

 

  9 Hacia, Breanna            10 Ogdensburg            12-10.00   

 

 10 Craig, Olivia             09 Canton                12-06.00   

 

 11 Frary, Emma               12 Potsdam               12-05.00   

 

 12 Monette, Brooke           12 Malone                12-04.00   

 

 13 Kielly, Elizabeth         12 Malone                12-00.00   

 

 13 James, Jesse              11 Norwood-Norfolk       12-00.00   

 

 15 Farrand, Kathryn          09 Gouverneur            11-04.00   

 

  

 

Event 23  Boys Triple Jump 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  Section 10: # 46-06.50  1989        Lucas Kerley, South Jefferson             

 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  1 Quintilliani, Sebastian   12 Ogdensburg            40-07.50   10    

 

  2 Sias, Jacob               12 Ogdensburg            37-05.50    8    

 

  3 Sias, Alex                10 Ogdensburg            36-04.00    6    

 

  4 Trahan, Tyler             12 Canton                35-08.00    5    

 

  5 Fellion, Bailey           12 Malone                35-00.00    4    

 

  6 Duval, Garrett            12 Malone                34-02.00    3    

 



  7 Caamano, Daniel           09 Potsdam               33-01.00    2    

 

  8 Lucht, David              09 Potsdam               32-09.00    1    

 

  9 Jemison, Jason            10 Potsdam               31-10.50   

 

 10 Schumacher, Guthrie       10 Malone                30-08.00   

 

 11 Monroe, Danny             09 Canton                27-09.00   

 

 12 Monroe, Maxon             09 Canton                24-05.00   

 

  

 

Event 24  Girls Triple Jump 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  Section 10: # 39-02.75  1995        Leslie Revier, Norwood-Norfolk            

 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  1 Rosser, Morgan            12 Canton                32-06.00   10    

 

  2 Schreurs, Olivia          10 Canton                31-02.00    8    

 

  3 Klossner, Tess            10 Tupper Lake           30-10.50    6    

 

  4 Lucht, Lauren             10 Potsdam               30-09.50    5    

 

  5 Hall, Belle               11 Gouverneur            29-01.00    4    

 

  6 Stewart, Kim              12 Norwood-Norfolk       29-00.50    3    

 

  7 Adjei, Doreen             11 Indian River          29-00.00    2    

 

  8 Perry, Hannah             12 Malone                27-10.00    1    

 

  9 Perez, Adriana            08 Malone                26-04.00   

 

 10 Tupper, Hannah            08 Canton                25-02.00   

 

 11 Clark, Jamel              12 Malone                24-07.00   

 

 12 James, Jesse              11 Norwood-Norfolk       24-00.00   

 

  

 

Event 25  Boys High Jump 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  Section 10: #  6-09  1988        Tom Michaud, Massena                         

 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 



 

======================================================================= 

 

  1 Grizzuto, Joe             12 Ogdensburg             6-00.00   10    

 

  2 Quintilliani, Sebastian   12 Ogdensburg            J6-00.00    8    

 

  3 Trahan, Tyler             12 Canton                 5-10.00    6    

 

  4 Holland, Darrien             Indian River           5-06.00    5    

 

  5 Erlichman, Ian            11 Canton                 5-02.00    4    

 

  6 Bouchard, Ryan            12 Ogdensburg            J5-02.00    3    

 

  7 Skelton, Dylan            09 Malone                 5-00.00    2    

 

  8 Hinman, Joel              09 Potsdam                4-09.00    1    

 

  9 Lopez, Jaime              11 Potsdam               J4-09.00   

 

 10 Aumell, Dion                 Norwood-Norfolk        4-08.00   

 

 11 Woods, Zach               09 Potsdam                4-06.00   

 

 -- Starnes, Noah             09 Potsdam                     NH   

 

  

 

Event 26  Girls High Jump 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  Section 10: # 5-06.50  1992        Darby Krause, Ogdensburg                   

 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  1 Lamica, Jacalyn           11 Massena                5-01.00   10    

 

  2 McCauley, Alissa          12 Malone                 4-08.00    8    

 

  3 Rosser, Morgan            12 Canton                J4-08.00    6    

 

  4 Feiman, Kaila             09 Malone                 4-04.00    5    

 

  5 Craig, Olivia             09 Canton                 4-02.00    4    

 

 -- Thomas, Abby              11 Potsdam                     NH   

 

 -- Todd, Jillian             10 Potsdam                     NH   

 

  

 

Event 27  Boys Shot Put 

 



======================================================================= 

 

  Section 10: # 53-03  1998        Frank Grand, Indian River                    

 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  1 Wright, Tyler             12 Indian River          42-01.00   10    

 

  2 Sharrit, Dustin              Indian River          40-07.00    8    

 

  3 Dora, Josh                10 Malone                35-09.50    6    

 

  4 Pearson, Owen             12 Ogdensburg            35-05.00    5    

 

  5 Parker, Adam              09 Potsdam               34-05.00    4    

 

  6 Moore, Tristen            12 Ogdensburg            33-09.00    3    

 

  7 Swan, Brian               11 Malone                32-01.50    2    

 

  8 Dann, Charles             12 Gouverneur            30-08.00    1    

 

  9 Gadway, Matt              11 Malone                30-03.00   

 

  9 Root, James               11 Norwood-Norfolk       30-03.00   

 

 11 Pinckney, James           10 Canton                29-09.00   

 

 12 Buffham, Brandon          09 Potsdam               29-03.00   

 

 13 Savage, Logan             10 Tupper Lake           28-11.00   

 

 13 Reed, Avery                  Indian River          28-11.00   

 

 15 Medema, Max               09 Tupper Lake           28-04.00   

 

 16 Colbert, Josiah           11 Norwood-Norfolk       27-07.00   

 

 17 Sanderson, Steven         10 Canton                27-00.50   

 

 18 Ames, Austin              11 Norwood-Norfolk       26-01.50   

 

 19 Young, Jordan                Tupper Lake           25-09.00   

 

 19 Rawson, Brandon           09 Potsdam               25-09.00   

 

 21 Foisy, Gaeten             11 Potsdam              x25-03.50   

 

 21 Carr, Lucas               10 Gouverneur            25-03.50   

 

 23 Beyette, Daniel           10 Ogdensburg            25-03.00   

 

 24 Woods, Zach               09 Potsdam              x25-01.00   

 

 25 Butler, Andrew            10 Potsdam              x25-00.00   



 

 26 Aldridge, Eric            12 Massena               21-11.00   

 

 27 Hardy, Nevin              12 Norwood-Norfolk      x21-05.00   

 

 28 Newcomb, Carter           09 Potsdam              x21-03.00   

 

 29 Patoine, Austyn           09 Tupper Lake          x18-03.00   

 

  

 

Event 28  Girls Shot Put 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  Section 10: # 37-02  1983        Peggy Mariano, Norwood-Norfolk               

 

    Name                    Year School                  Finals  Points 

 

======================================================================= 

 

  1 Trombley, Breanna         11 Tupper Lake           26-00.50   10    

 

  2 Labow, Aleesha            09 Gouverneur            25-01.00    8    

 

  3 Adjei, Doreen             11 Indian River          24-08.50    6    

 

  4 Foster, Alexis            11 Ogdensburg            24-05.00    5    

 

  5 McMasters, Molly          11 Canton                24-00.50    4    

 

  6 Perry, Hannah             12 Malone                23-11.50    3    

 

  7 Side, Kayla               10 Indian River          23-08.50    2    

 

  8 Burwell, Reiley           10 Canton                23-04.50    1    

 

  9 Planty, Savannah          10 Norwood-Norfolk       22-03.50   

 

 10 Dora, Jordyn              09 Malone                21-09.50   

 

 11 Young, Chardonnay         09 Indian River          21-08.50   

 

 12 Colbert, Brianne          09 Norwood-Norfolk       21-04.50   

 

 13 Godin, Emily              12 Tupper Lake           21-01.50   

 

 14 Bush, Jennette            10 Norwood-Norfolk       20-09.50   

 

 15 Decker, Bailey            11 Indian River         x20-09.00   

 

 16 Gravelle, Avery              Norwood-Norfolk      x20-07.00   

 

 17 Bleau, Marissa            10 Massena               20-05.00   

 

 18 Simmons, McKenna          10 Gouverneur            19-09.50   

 



 19 Mann, Richelle            09 Gouverneur            18-08.00   

 

 20 Herne, Alexis             10 Malone                18-01.00   

 

 21 Breen, Cassie             11 Ogdensburg            16-05.50   

 

  

 

                    Women - Team Rankings - 14 Events Scored 

 

=============================================================================

== 

 

    1) Canton                     130        2) Gouverneur                 73    

 

    3) Malone                      64        4) Potsdam                    59    

 

    5) Norwood-Norfolk             56        6) Indian River               46    

 

    7) Massena                     39        8) Tupper Lake                32    

 

    9) Ogdensburg                  19                                            

 

  

 

                    Men - Team Rankings - 14 Events Scored 

 

=============================================================================

== 

 

    1) Ogdensburg                 150.50     2) Malone                     88    

 

    3) Indian River                80.50     4) Canton                     

77.50 

 

    5) Norwood-Norfolk             59        6) Gouverneur                 28    

 

    7) Potsdam                     22.50     8) Massena                    17    

 

    9) Tupper Lake                  9                                            

 


